Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015

06/14/2013

103659360

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

nents or the new address(es) below.

Received Received

	S 5th Floor
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Santa te Dining, Inc.	
J, .	Name: Jackalope Brewing Company, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 701 8th Ave. South
Partnership Limited Partnership	city: Nashvilla
Corporation- State: New Mexico	State: Tennessel
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> zip: 37203
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 6/1/2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship Tenvesce
	Corporation Citizenship
	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	3340548
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
"JACKALOPE IPA"	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Bailey Spaulding	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)
Tal Oth A C 1)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 8th Ave. South	Enclosed
city: Nashville	8. Payment Information:
State: Tennessee 1 Zip: 37203	
Phone Number: (615)873-4313 /	Daniel Assessed Niverban
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: bailey@jackalopolorew.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	06/12/2013 KNGU 17/13 020000041 3349548
Signature	01 FC:85(1 Date 40.06 09
Vim Harsnort	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	a should be faved to (571) 273.0140 or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Subject to the terms and conditions of the TRADEMARK PURCHASE AGREEMENT entered into by and between Santa Fe Dining, Inc. and Jackalope Brewing Company, LLC, which is incorporated herein by reference, including Santa Fe's reservation and retainer of the right to continued use of the trademark "JACKALOPE IPA" as set forth in Paragraph 3 of the TRADEMARK PURCHASE AGREEMENT, Santa Fe hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to JBC Santa Fe's right, title and interest in and to the trademark "JACKALOPE IPA," U. S. Trademark Registration No. 3340548 issued therefor, and the goodwill therein.

SANTA FE DINING, INC.

Jeff Linnett Presiden

‡

Date:

Construction of the service of the s

TRADEMARK REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 06/14/2013